

OC-1

EC-COM/447/2024
IA NO: GA-COM/1/2025, GA-COM/2/2025
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

ESSEX DEVELOPMENT INVESTMENTS MAURITIUS LIMITED
VS
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL AND ANOTHER

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR
Date : 7th April, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ashika Daga, Adv.
Mr. Raunak Das Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sampurna Mukherjee, Adv.
. . .for the petitioner.

Mr. Kishore Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. D. Anand, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshwari Prasad, Adv.
. . .for the respondents.

The Court: In view of the Special Leave Petition filed before the Hon'ble Apex Court, the matter is adjourned for three weeks.

Let the matter appear in the list on 1st May, 2025 under the same heading.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)

sp/