

OCD-22

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(Commercial Division)

EC-COM/447/2024  
IA NO: GA-COM/1/2025, GA-COM/2/2025

Essex Development Investments Mauritius Limited  
VS  
Government of West Bengal And Another

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 8<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Deepan Kumar Sarkar, Adv.  
Ms. Ashika Daga, Adv.  
Mr. Raunak Das Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Samriddha Sen, Adv.  
Ms. Sampurna Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Datta, Adv. General  
Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Sethi, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. D. Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Rajeshwari Prasad, Adv.

The Court: At the request of the parties, let this matter be listed on  
19.01.2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

R.Bhar