

ORDER

OCD-22

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC-COM/447/2024

IA NO: GA-COM/1/2025

GA-COM/2/2025

ESSEX DEVELOPMENT INVESTMENTS MAURITIUS LIMITED

VS

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL AND ANOTHER

BEFORE

HON'BLE JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date: January 19, 2026.

Appearance:-

Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deepan Kr. Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Ashika Daga, Adv.

Mr. Raunak Das Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Samriddha Sen, Adv.

Ms. Sampurna Mukherjee, Adv.

...for petitioner.

Mr. Kishore Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kr. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Saini, Adv.

Ms. Arpita Dey, Adv.

...for respondents.

The Court:- At the request of the learned Advocate General, let this matter
be listed on 6th February, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)