

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC-COM/447/2024
IA NO: GA-COM/1/2025, GA-COM/2/2025, GA-COM/3/2026

ESSEX DEVELOPMENT INVESTMENTS MAURITIUS LIMITED
VS
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL AND ANOTHER

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 10th April, 2026.

Appearance

Mr. Deepan Kr. Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Ashika Daga, Adv.

Mr. Samriddha Sen, Adv.

Ms. Sampurna Mukherjee, Adv.

...for the award-holder

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.

Ms. Rajeshwari Prasad, Adv.

...for the award-debtors

The Court: Affidavit-in-reply filed by the respondent no. 2 is taken on record.

Learned Counsel for the State namely Sidharth Sethi states that the learned Advocate General is busy in another Court. He prays for a short passover. The same is not possible today.

Let this matter be listed on 13th May, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)