

OCD-76

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(Commercial Division)

EC-COM/447/2024  
IA NO: GA-COM/1/2025, GA-COM/2/2025, GA-COM/3/2026

Essex Development Investments Mauritius Limited  
VS  
Government of West Bengal And Another

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH  
Date : 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

Appearance

Mr. Ratnanka Banerji, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ashika Daga, Adv.  
Mr. Raunak Das Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Samriddha Sen, Adv.  
Ms. Sampurna Mukherjee, Adv.  
...for the award-holder

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Sethi, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Riya Singh, Adv.  
...for the award-debtors

The Court:- Learned Counsel for the award-debtor states that the Advocate General has already demitted from his office.

Let this matter be listed on 11<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

gb.